Nominee, including SIOH/PEIOPL) at the request of Miracle (from
time to time).

(f) GII agrees to terminate and provide releases under ‘Peru Offtake
and Financing Agreement’7.

(g) Strike agrees to issue or transfer a direct or indirect 20% interest
in Apurimac Ferrum S.A.C. (AF), which owns Apurimac, to JEL
(with the final investment structure to be agreed by Strike and JEL)
at Completion.

(h) All intra-group loans between Strike and each of SIOH and
PEIOPL (and as between SIOH and PEIOPL, if required by
Miracle) to be discharged.

Other Customary terms and conditions for a transaction of this nature, including
customary warranties and indemnities, customary caps and limitations on
claims, and customary termination mechanisms.

7  Refer Strike’s ASX Announcement dated 14 April 2021: Peru Iron Offtake Agreement Signed with US$2 Million Prepayment

http://clients3.weblink.com.au/clients/strikeresources2/headline.aspx?headlineid=61028297

20240103 SRK ASX Proposed Divestment of Paulsens East Iron Ore Project.docx

- 7 -

ANNEXURE B

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Balance at
30 June 2023

(audited)
Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Balance

 $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 2,640,955 7,988,864 10,629,819
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 1,980 - 1,980
Receivables 140,922 496,950 637,872
Other current assets 386,298 - 386,298

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,170,155 8,485,814 11,655,969

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Investment in Associate entity 669,878 - 669,878
Mine development 15,688,267 (15,688,267) -
Property, plant and equipment 79,467 (8,850) 70,617

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 16,437,612 (15,697,117) 740,495

TOTAL ASSETS 19,607,767 (7,211,303) 12,396,464

-

CURRENT LIABILITIES

-

Payables 1,987,733 (557,756) 1,429,977
Provisions 1,032,760 (750,000) 282,760

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,020,493 (1,307,756) 1,712,737
-

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 10,806,120 (10,806,120) -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 10,806,120 (10,806,120) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,826,613 (12,113,876) 1,712,737

NET ASSETS 5,781,154 4,902,573 10,683,727

EQUITY

Issued capital 160,453,332 - 160,453,332
Reserves

Profits reserve  28,968,834 - 28,968,834
Share-based payments reserve 13,402,658 - 13,402,658
Foreign currency translation reserve 1,418,028 - 1,418,028

Accumulated losses (198,461,698) 4,902,532 (193,559,166)
   `
Minority interest - 41 41

TOTAL EQUITY 5,781,154 4,902,573 10,683,727

Pro-Forma Adjustments

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position adopts Strike’s audited Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position as at 30 June 2023 with a Pro-Forma position based on the completion of the Proposed Transaction
under the terms of the Agreement.  The following matters are noted in relation to the Pro-Forma Adjustments:

(a) There is an assumed disposal of SIOH and deconsolidation of SIOH and PEIOPL, resulting in the
elimination of assets (Cash, Receivables, Mine development and Plant and equipment) and liabilities
(Payables and Provisions) attributable to SIOH and PEIOPL and a gain on disposal (which is